Dual Directional Coupler
Freflex Inc. sales@freflex.com www.freflex.com Rev 1.1
FDDC-2-30-30K-68-1
2~30MHz, 30KW, 68dB
Features: Applications:
* Low Insertion Loss * Amplifiers
* Transmitter
* Laboratory Test
* Radar
Electrical
Frequency: 2~30MHz
Coupling: 68±0.6dB
Coupling Flatness: ±0.3dB max.
VSWR (Mainline): 1.1 max.
VSWR (Coupling): 1.25 max.
Insertion Loss: 0.05dB max.
Directivity: 25dB min.
Power Handing: 30KW
Mechanical
Size*1: 165*118*132mm
6.496*4.646*5.197in
RF In Connectors: L52 female
RF Out Connectors: 3-1/8" (IF110)
Coupling Connectors: SMA female
Mounting: 4-Ф5.2mm through-hole
[1] Exclude connectors
Outline Drawings
Unit: mm [in]
Tolerance: ±0.5mm [±0.02in]
How To Order
FDDC-2-30-30K-68-1
Customization is available upon request.